

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: BUCKLEY ROAD CRS OVERLAY & SAPPINGTON BARRACKS ROAD CRS REHABILITATION
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1583/1584
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-4900(627) & STP-5461(608)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5/30/2018

			JM Marschuetz Construction Company			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1584) -											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	256.2	\$6.00	\$1,537.20	\$8.00	\$2,049.60	\$8.00	\$2,049.60	\$5.00	\$1,281.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	1780.5	\$85.00	\$151,342.50	\$76.00	\$135,318.00	\$72.00	\$128,196.00	\$84.00	\$149,562.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	219.8	\$115.00	\$25,277.00	\$110.00	\$24,178.00	\$105.00	\$23,079.00	\$160.00	\$35,168.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	32	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$295.00	\$9,440.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	38.1	\$130.00	\$4,953.00	\$80.00	\$3,048.00	\$245.00	\$9,334.50	\$240.00	\$9,144.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2700	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.30	\$6,210.00	\$2.55	\$6,885.00	\$5.25	\$14,175.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	3207	\$4.65	\$14,912.55	\$4.50	\$14,431.50	\$4.25	\$13,629.75	\$5.00	\$16,035.00
416-00.00	Full Depth Reclamation	S.Y.	13173	\$10.00	\$131,730.00	\$13.50	\$177,835.50	\$11.75	\$154,782.75	\$15.50	\$204,181.50
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	84	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$5,880.00	\$70.00	\$5,880.00	\$135.00	\$11,340.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	169	\$10.00	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$2,535.00	\$10.00	\$1,690.00	\$10.00	\$1,690.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1584)					\$453,372.26		\$505,765.61		\$485,396.61		\$547,947.50
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1584) -											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	11	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	30	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1584)					\$29,930.00		\$43,475.00		\$43,475.00		\$40,305.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL (CR-1584)					\$483,302.26		\$549,240.61		\$528,871.61		\$588,252.50
ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1583) - BUCKLEY ROAD CRS OVERLAY											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,989.44	\$34,989.44	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	85.8	\$30.00	\$2,574.00	\$65.00	\$5,577.00	\$65.00	\$5,577.00	\$51.00	\$4,375.80
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	44	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$175.00	\$7,700.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1236.5	\$6.00	\$7,419.00	\$7.00	\$8,655.50	\$7.00	\$8,655.50	\$5.00	\$6,182.50
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	1767.6	\$85.00	\$150,246.00	\$76.00	\$134,337.60	\$72.00	\$127,267.20	\$84.00	\$148,478.40
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1178.5	\$85.00	\$100,172.50	\$78.00	\$91,923.00	\$71.00	\$83,673.50	\$86.00	\$101,351.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	113	\$125.00	\$14,125.00	\$140.00	\$15,820.00	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$160.00	\$18,080.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	163.6	\$100.00	\$16,360.00	\$200.00	\$32,720.00	\$235.00	\$38,446.00	\$200.00	\$32,720.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	366.4	\$100.00	\$36,640.00	\$70.00	\$25,648.00	\$120.00	\$43,968.00	\$150.00	\$54,960.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	98	\$105.00	\$10,290.00	\$215.00	\$21,270.00	\$240.00	\$23,520.00	\$140.00	\$13,720.00
405-30.90	Remove and Replace Asphalt Gutter	S.Y.	281.7	\$50.00	\$14,085.00	\$165.00	\$46,480.50	\$215.00	\$60,565.50	\$142.00	\$40,001.40
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3570	\$3.00	\$10,710.00	\$2.30	\$8,211.00	\$3.25	\$11,602.50	\$5.25	\$18,742.50
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	22231	\$2.45	\$54,465.95	\$2.00	\$44,462.00	\$2.45	\$54,465.95	\$2.65	\$58,912.15
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	381.2	\$65.00	\$24,778.00	\$65.00	\$24,778.00	\$65.00	\$24,778.00	\$134.00	\$51,080.80
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	14	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	4	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	224.3	\$65.00	\$14,579.50	\$70.00	\$15,701.00	\$70.00	\$15,701.00	\$135.00	\$30,280.50
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	109.9	\$68.00	\$7,473.20	\$74.00	\$8,132.60	\$74.00	\$8,132.60	\$155.00	\$17,034.50
608-51.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (8"), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	113.7	\$150.00	\$17,055.00	\$140.00	\$15,918.00	\$140.00	\$15,918.00	\$206.00	\$23,422.20
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	306	\$40.00	\$12,240.00	\$37.00	\$11,322.00	\$37.00	\$11,322.00	\$57.00	\$17,442.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	267	\$45.00	\$12,015.00	\$54.00	\$14,418.00	\$54.00	\$14,418.00	\$50.00	\$13,350.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,810.00	\$8,810.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	888	\$12.00	\$10,656.00	\$12.00	\$10,656.00	\$12.00	\$10,656.00	\$12.00	\$10,656.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1583)					\$713,539.16		\$663,236.20		\$726,247.19		\$791,820.75
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (CR-1583) - BUCKLEY ROAD CRS OVERLAY											
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	1	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (CR-1583)					\$2,820.00		\$3,000.00				

|